738 

Request for Expression of Interest for 

Consulting Services for the Conservation Management Plan for 
Geronima T. Pecson Hall (Phase 1 Assessment) 

1. The Philippine Normal University, through the STF 164 2025 intends to apply 

the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 1,500,000.00) 
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the 
contract for Consulting Services for the Conservation Management Plan 
for Geronima T. Pecson Hall (Phase 1 Assessment) (CS 2025-09-101). Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders 
on September 17-24, 2025 from the address below and upon payment of the 
nonrefundable applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest 
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of One Thousand Five 
Hundred Pesos (Php 1,500.00). 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine 
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of 
the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the 
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.